

11.05.2023

Present : Sh. Kamal Mehta Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sushil Kumar Pandey proxy counsel appearing
through video conferencing for Sh. Shashi Kaushik
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Since matter was listed for arguments on application
u/o 7 rule 10 CPC.

At this stage, proxy counsel for defendant submits
that main counsel is not available today and seeks
adjournment. Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on application u/o 7
rule 10 CPC on 20.07.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/11.05.2023