

CS 336/21
Ashok Kumar Khurana Vs Sanjeev Bhasin

06.02.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Kanishk, proxy for Sh. Arun Sharma, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on application u/o 7 rule 10 r/w section 151 CPC.

At this stage, proxy counsel for defendant filed written arguments. It be taken on record.

Proxy counsel for defendant submits that he does not want to submit anything else beyond written arguments. Heard.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for order on application u/o 7 rule 10 r/w section 151 CPC on 26.03.2024.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff is at liberty to address his arguments on aforesaid application on next date of hearing.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
06.02.2024