

02.07.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present : Sh. Kamal Mehta Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
None for defendant.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on leave to
defend application.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already
filed written arguments through e filing and seeks time to file
hard copy of the same on NDOH. Heard. Be filed.

As none is present for defendant, matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for arguments on leave to defend
application on 18.09.2025.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/02.07.2025_(ch)